TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM513900

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		03/30/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUARDIAN ANALYTICS,INC.
Street Address:	2465 Latham Street, Suite 200
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94040
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3521666	GUARDIAN ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3527032	FRAUDMAP
Registration Number:	3721734	FRAUD INFORMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

PATTY CHENG Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2625 Middlefield Rd., #215 Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	pATTY cHENG
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Guardian Analytics - IP release (SVB).docx#page1.tif source=Guardian Analytics - IP release (SVB).docx#page2.tif source=Guardian Analytics - IP release (SVB).docx#page3.tif source=Guardian Analytics - IP release (SVB).docx#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0552

900489261

source=Guardian Analytics - IP release (SVB).docx#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 30, 2017, by Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation ("Lender"), in favor of Guardian Analytics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), with its principal place of business located at 2465 Latham Street, Suite 200, Mountain View, CA 94040.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the copyrights, patent items, trademark items and mask works listed on Exhibits A through D attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 7, 2014 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C, respectively.

WHEREAS Borrower has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reconveys to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Silicon	Valley Bank Cousigned by:
Ву:	Max Lautmann
Name:	A58F3C13F07745D Max Lautmann
Title: _	Vice President

Ехнівіт А

Copyrights

Description Registration Number Registration Date

NONE

Ехнівіт В

Patents

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2014 at Reel Number 032623 and Frame Number 0699.

Title	Serial/ Patent Number	Application/ Issue Date
Fraud detection and analysis	8280833	October 2, 2012
Modeling users for fraud detection and analysis (Chinese)	CN200980130776.2	June 12, 2009
Modeling users for fraud detection and analysis (European)	EP 09763753	December 30, 2010
Modeling users for fraud detection and analysis (Canadian)	PCT/US2009/047258	December 13, 2010
Modeling users for fraud detection and analysis (Indian)	IN8888/DELNP/2010	January 14, 2011
Modeling users for fraud detection and analysis	12/483887	June 12, 2009
Fraud Detection and Analysis System	12/483963	June 12, 2009
Fraud detection and analysis	8862526	October 1, 2012
Fraud detection and analysis system	14/209076	March 13, 2014
Fraud detection and analysis system (Canadian)	PCT/US14/26264	March 13, 2014

Ехнівіт С

Trademarks

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2014 at Reel Number 5255 and Frame Number 0203.

<u>Description</u>	Serial / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date
FRAUD INFORMER	3721734	December 8, 2009
FRAUDMAP	3527032	November 4, 2008
GUARDIAN ANALYTICS	3521666	October 21, 2008

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description Registration Number Registration Date

NONE

RECORDED: 03/12/2019